

## MFG. OF : ALL KIND OF CLOSE DIE FORGING

Corporate Office (Registered) & Works : Survey No. 55/1 P6/P1/P1, Nr. Shree Stamping, At. Sadak Pipaliya, Tal. : Gondal, Dist. : RAJKOT-360 311. (Guj.) INDIA Mo. : 84600 00435 E-mail : gangaforging@yahoo.co.in, info@gangaforging.com URL : www.gangaforging.com



Ref: GANGAFORGE/NSE/Reg 7(3)/March, 2022

07th April, 2022

Τo,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Sub : Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref. : Script Symbol - GANGAFORGE

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosing the copy of Compliance Certificate for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 duly signed by the authorized representative of our RTA viz. Link Intime India Private Limited and also duly signed by Compliance Officer of the company.

Kindly take the same into consideration.

Yours Faithfully, For Ganga Forging Limited

Drashti Vaghasiya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer [M. NO. A58976]

## [CIN : L28910GJ1988PLC011694]



## MFG. OF : ALL KIND OF CLOSE DIE FORGING

Corporate Office (Registered) & Works : Survey No. 55/1 P6/P1/P1, Nr. Shree Stamping, At. Sadak Pipaliya, Tal. : Gondal, Dist. : RAJKOT-360 311. (Guj.) INDIA Mo. : 84600 00435 E-mail : gangaforging@yahoo.co.in, info@gangaforging.com URL : www.gangaforging.com



Cert. No. 9910010026 AN ISO 9001-2015 Company

06th April, 2022

To, National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058..

Thanking you,

Very truly yours,

For, Ganga Forging Limited

Drashti Vaghasiya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer [M. No. A 58976]

## For Link Intime India Private Limited

Name Symon Designation AVP- client Relations.